P4GU VOLTE
4G MOBILE NETWORK GATEWAY
EQUIPMENT FOR ELEVATORS
NT_ANEP_P4GU VoLTE_EN_18-09-2023
NT_ANEP_P4GU VoLTE_EN_18-09-2023 2
SUMMARY
SUMMARY  ........................................................................................... 2
GENERAL WARNINGS  ....................................................................... 5

AN-GWU*0#C#
N WRITING
IP TYPE CODE AN-GWU*0#N*1*X*#
X: choice of 1 to 3
1 = IPv4 (default)
2 = IPv4v6
3 = IPv6
O READING
NETWORK APN AN-GWU*0#RO
Answer (example)
AN?GWU*0#O*apn#
NT_ANEP_P4GU VoLTE_EN_18-09-2023 31
(1) COUNTRY CODES / OPERATORS
MCC : mobile country code
208: France
212: Monaco
MNC: mobile network code
01: Orange
10: SFR
20: Bouygues
10: Monaco Telecom
(2) GAIN SETTINGS
CODE CODE
10 11 See programming tables by PHONE or SMS
These settings are used to adjust the gain of transmission and reception.
  Transmission
Choice from 1 to 7,
Default: 1
  Reception
Choice from 1 to 5,
Default: 1
WARNING
The values saved by default are the optimal ones,
modify them only if it is really necessary.
NT_ANEP_P4GU VoLTE_EN_18-09-2023 32
(3)  AUTOMATIC CONVERTER
	 OF THE TELEPHONE NUMBER DIALED
	 (ROUTING AND COUPLING)
CODE CODE
25 26 See programming tables by PHONE or SMS
If the function is activated, the gateway, instead of calling the telephone number
dialed from the connected telephone (BOX-TA remote alarm, or other device
telephone), forwards the call to a previously defined number.
It is possible to predefine up to 6 telephone numbers to call, each one
of which can be combined, through programming and/or activating the function.
Each of them can be associated, by programming and/or learning automatic, to a
dialed number.
When the dialed number is not associated with any predefined number, the call
will be automatically forwarded to the first preset phone number.
	 Nota : To activate the "Automatic Converter" Service, simply
		    preselect a phone number
To deactivate this service, all phone numbers must be deleted.
preselected phone.
      Example: Table of presets
Emplacement Phone number selected
(code 25)
Phone number
predefined (code 26)
1 0123456789 0601020304
2 0123456790 0601020305
3 0123456791 0601020306
4 0123456792 0601020307
5 0123456793 0601020308
6 0123456794 0601020309
By selecting the phone number 0123456789, the gateway will make a call to
0601020304